
002690 

FILED 5/24/2019 
DOCUMENT NO. 04532-2019 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

The Honorable: 

Chapter 7 

Location: 

Hearing Date: 

Hearing Time: 

Response Date: 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 20/20 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. § 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Case No. 1 0-12304 

Debtor(s) 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR) 

MARY F. WALRATH 

Court Room 4, 5th Floor 

06/12/2019 

02:00PM 

05/24/2019 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that Charles A Stanzjale, 
trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee's professionals have 
filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee's Final Report and 
Applications for Compensation. 

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at the 
Office of the Clerk, at the following address: 

United States Courthouse 

824 Market St N 

3rd Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or to the Final 
Report, must file a written objection within 20 days from the mailing of this notice, together with a request for a 
hearing and serve a copy of both upon the trustee, any party whose application is being challenged and the 
United States Trustee. If no objections are filed, the Court will act on the fee applications and the trustee may 
pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court. 

05/13/2019: 05/13/2019 

Charles A Stanziale 

347 Mt. Pleasant Avenue 

Suite 200 

West Orange, NJ 07052 

(201) 306-0066 

cstanziale@chas-law.com 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

By: /s/ Charles A Stanziale 

Ch. 7 Trustee 

23806002695018 

D . ) 
o: : r- · . 
r-~·-. --
- _, 
_ , ") -

- ~ -

~ c -, ::n 
.....0 fT 
:::;-r;: 0 > 
-< n1 
N < + rn 

? > 
~ 11 
co '"D .. (/) 
N (") 
C» 



The Honorable: MARY F. WALRATH 

Chapter 7 

Location: Court Room 4, 5th Floor 
Hearing Date: 

Hearing Time: 
Response Date: 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re:20/20 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

Debtor(s) 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Case No. 1 0-12304 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT 
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

The Final Report shows receipts of: 

and approved disbursements of: 

leaving a balance on hand of1: 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows: 

$ 26,411.95 
~------------~---$ 435.70 ----------------------$ 25,976.25 
----------------~----

06/1212019 

02:00PM 
05/24/2019 

Claim Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of Interim Payments to Proposed 
No. Claim Date Payment 

119 Aequitas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Capital 
Management 
Inc in its 
Capacity as 
Collateral 
Agent for the 
Holders of July 
August 2009 
Secured 
Convertible 
Debenture 

1The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest 
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may 
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on 
account of the disbursement of the additional interest. 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (1011/2010) 

002690 23806002695018 



Claim Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of Interim Payments to Proposed 
No. Claim Date Payment 

130 Aequitas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Capital 
Management 
Inc in its 
Capacity as 
Collateral 
Agent for the 
Holders of 
JWP 2009 
Secured 
Convertible 
Debenture 

138 Enable Growth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Partners LP in 
its Capacity as 
Collateral 
Agent for the 
Holders of 
March 2008 
Secured 
Convertible 
Debenture 

148 Midsummer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Investment Ltd 
in its Capacity 
as Collateral 
Agent for the 
Holders of 
November 
2008 Secured 
Convertible 
Debenture 

225 Chartis, U.S. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $;....__ ____ ___;0...;..;.0~0 
Remaining balance: $;....__ ___ ..;;;;2..;..:5,..;;..97;_;6;.;.;;.2~5 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: 

Reason/Applicant Total Interim Proposed 
Requested Payments to Payment 

Date 

Trustee, Fees -CHARLES A STANZIALE 3,391.20 0.00 2,454.11 

Attorney for Trustee Fees- McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 24,442.60 0.00 17,688.41 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695027 



Reason/Applicant Total Interim Proposed 
Requested Payments to Payment 

Date 

Attorney for Trustee, Expenses - McCARTER & ENGLISH 700.07 0.00 506.62 

Fees, United States Trustee 650.00 0.00 470.39 

Accountant for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - BEDERSON LLP 6,636.80 0.00 4,802.86 

Accountant for Trustee Expenses (Other Firm) - BEDERSON 74.42 0.00 53.86 
LLP 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: $;__ ___ ..:2.:.z5,.::..97:..;:6:..:..:.2:..:.5 
Remaining balance: $ 0.00 ----------------

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: 

Reason/Applicant Total Interim Proposed 
Requested Payments to Payment 

Date 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes - 71.85 0.00 0.00 
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETIS 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETIS 

Prior Chapter Other Operating Expenses- State of New York 4,494.59 0.00 0.00 
- Dept of Labor 

Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $;__ ____ ~0__,.0'"""0 
Remaining balance: $;__ _____ o_.o_o 

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court, 
priority claims totaling $13,707.61 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured) 
creditors. 

Allowed priority claims are: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

2P Commonwealth of 912.00 0.00 0.00 
Massachusetts 

4 -1 State of New York - Dept of 306.42 0.00 0.00 
Labor 

170 JIM McDEVITI 11,725.00 0.00 0.00 

230 COMMONWEALTH OF 464.19 0.00 0.00 
MASSACHUSSETIS 

242 State of Florida 300.00 0.00 0.00 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695027 



002690 

Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: $ 0.00 -------

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 
authorities). 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $222,404.07 have been allowed and 
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The 
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if 
applicable). 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

2U Commonwealth of 52.22 0.00 0.00 
Massachusetts 

55 INTERIOR GARDEN 775.00 0.00 0.00 
SERVICES 

168 PACETEL, INC 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 

170-u JIM McDEVITT 206,468.85 0.00 0.00 

238 CAMBRIDGE 108.00 0.00 0.00 
TRANSPORTATION 

Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: -----~~ 

$ 0.00 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will 
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) 
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

None 

Total to be paid for tardily filed general unsecured claims: $;._ ____ __;;0;.;.:.0;.::,0 
Remaining balance: $. _____ __;;0;.;..;.0=0 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only 
after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The 
dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if 
applicable). 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

23806002695036 



Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: 

Claim Claimant 
No. 

Charles A. Stanziale 

347 Mt. Pleasant Avenue 

Suite 200 

West Orange, NJ 07052 

(201) 306-0066 

cstanziale@chas-law.com 

Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
of Claim to Date Payment 

None 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $:....._ _____ --=o.;.:.0:-::-0 

Remaining balance: $~-------=0.:..::.0:.::.0 

Charles A. Stanziale: /s/ Charles A. Stanziale 

Ch. 7 Trustee 

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction 
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695036 



002690 

The Honorable: 

Chapter 7 

Location: 

Hearing Date: 

Hearing Time: 

Response Date: 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: GLOBAL CAPACITY DIRECT, LLC § 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Case No. 10-12307 

Debtor(s) 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR) 

MARY F. WALRATH 

Court Room 4, 5th Floor 

06/12/2019 

02:00PM 

05/24/2019 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that Charles A Stanzjale, 
trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee's professionals have 
filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee's Final Report and 
Applications for Compensation. 

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at the 
Office of the Clerk, at the following address: 

United States Courthouse 

824 Market St N 

3rd Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or to the Final 
Report, must file a written objection within 20 days from the mailing of this notice, together with a request for a 
hearing and serve a copy of both upon the trustee, any party whose application is being challenged and the 
United States Trustee. If no objections are filed, the Court will act on the fee applications and the trustee may 
pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court. 

05/13/2019: 05/13/2019 

Charles A Stanziale 

347 Mt. Pleasant Avenue 

Suite 200 

West Orange, NJ 07052 

(201) 306-0066 

cstanziale@chas-law.com 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

By: /s/ Charles A Stanziale 

Ch. 7 Trustee 

23806002695045 



The Honorable: MARY F. WALRATH 

Chapter 7 

Location: Court Room 4, 5th Floor 

Hearing Date: 06/1212019 

Hearing Time: 02:00PM 

Response Date: 05/24/2019 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re:GLOBAL CAPACITY DIRECT, LLC § 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Case No. 1 0-12307 

Debtor(s) 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT 
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

Claim 
No. 

66 

95 

The Final Report shows receipts of: 

and approved disbursements of: 

leaving a balance on hand of': 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows: 

Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of 
Claim 

Colorado Dept 5,806.70 0.00 
of Revenue 

AT&T Services 30,840.65 0.00 
Inc Agent for 
Illinois Bell 
Telephone 
Companydba 
AT&T Illinois 

$ 9,513.74 
--------------~--

$ 665.99 ------------------$ 8,847.75 

Interim Payments to Proposed 
Date Payment 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest 
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may 
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on 
account of the disbursement of the additional interest. 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695045 



Claim Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of Interim Payments to Proposed 
No. Claim Date Payment 

96 Southwestern 30,083.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Bell Telephone 
Company dba 
AT&T Arkansas 
AT&T Kansas 
AT&T Missouri 
AT&T 
Oklahoma and 
or AT&T Texas 

97 Pacific Bell 115,510.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Telephone 
Company dba 
AT&T 
California 

98 The Southern 199.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 
New England 
Telephone 
Company dba 
AT&T 
Connecticut 

99 AT&T Corp 6,308,831.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 

105 Bell South 205,311.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Telecommunic 
ations Inc 

125 Aequitas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Capital Mgmt 
Inc/Collateral 
Agt for the 
holders of Jul-
Aug 09 
Secured 
Convertible 

133 Aequitas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Capital Mgmt 
Inc/Collateral 
Agt for the 
Holders of WP 
2009 Secured 
Convertible 
Debenture 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695054 



Claim Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of Interim Payments to Proposed 
No. Claim Date Payment 

143 Enable Growth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Partners LP in 
Its Capacity as 
Agent for the 
Holders of 
March 2008 
Secured 
Convertible 
Debentures 

153 Midsummer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Investment Ltd 
in its Capacity 
as Agent for 
the Holders of 
November 
2008 Secured 
Convertible 
Debentures 

176S Verizon 256,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Communication 
s Inc on Behalf 
of Itself and its 
Wholly Owned 
Subsidiaries 

223 Illinois National 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Insurance 
Company 
National Union 
Fire Insurance 
Company o 
Pittsburgh PA 
New 
Hampshire 
Insurance 
Company 

263S City and 28,945.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 
County of 
Denver 
Treasury 

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: 

----~~~:-= 
$ _____ 8.....,:,_84_7_. 7_5 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695054 



Reason/Applicant Total 
Requested 

Trustee, Fees- CHARLES A STANZIALE 1,701.37 

Attorney for Trustee Fees- McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 8,626.80 

Attorney for Trustee, Expenses- McCARTER & ENGLISH, 247.08 
LLP 

Accountant for Trustee, Expenses- BEDERSON LLP 26.27 

Fees, United States Trustee 650.00 

Accountant for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - BEDERSON LLP 2,342.40 

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: 
Remaining balance: 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695063 

Interim Proposed 
Payments to Payment 

Date 

0.00 1 '107.36 

0.00 5,614.85 

0.00 160.81 

0.00 17.09 

0.00 423.06 

0.00 1,524.58 

$ ____ __;;,j8 ..;;..84..;...;.7...;...;. 7~5 
$ 0.00 



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: 

Reason/Applicant Total Interim Proposed 
Requested Payments to Payment 

Date 

Prior Chapter Attorney for Trustee/DIP Fees (Other Firm) - 8,156.54 0.00 0.00 
Texas Comptroller of Public Accts on Behalf of the 
Municipalities & Counties.et al, Atty Gen Office 

Prior Chapter Realtor for Trustee/DIP Expenses -Missouri 2,568.84 0.00 0.00 
Department of Revenue 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -STATE OF 307.50 0.00 0.00 
CONNECTICUT (ADMINISTRATIVE) 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -TENNESSEE 2,647.10 0.00 0.00 
DEPT OF REVENUE (ADMINISTRATIVE) 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -Tennessee 2,063.04 0.00 0.00 
Department of Revenue 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -Texas 8,673.31 0.00 0.00 
Comptroller of Public Accounts, Office of the Attorney 
General 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -Texas 1,052.30 0.00 0.00 
Comptroller of Public Accounts, Office of the Attorney 
General 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -Washington State 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Department of Revenue 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes - Texas 2,054.49 0.00 0.00 
Comptroller of Public Accts on Behalf of the Municipalities & 
Counties et al, Atty Gen Office 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes - Missouri 1,026.05 0.00 0.00 
Department of Revenue 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -Tennessee 42,089.37 0.00 0.00 
Department of Revenue 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -State of 3,480.76 0.00 0.00 
Wisconsin Department of Revenue 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -Wisconsin 479.56 0.00 0.00 
Department of Revenue 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -New York State 2,450.29 0.00 0.00 
Department of Taxation and Finance 

Prior Chapter Other State or Local Taxes -New York State 4,113.22 0.00 0.00 
Department of Taxation and Finance 

Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $;..._ ____ ____;0...;...;.0....;.0 
Remaining balance: $;..._ ____ ____;0...;...;.0....;.0 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695063 



002690 

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court, 
priority claims totaling $579,429.81 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured) 
creditors. 

Allowed priority claims are: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

2P-1 COLORADO DEPT OF 1,381.61 0.00 0.00 
REVENUE 

3P-1 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 8,027.89 0.00 0.00 

4 City and County of Denver 31,914.92 0.00 0.00 
Treasury 

7 -1 R.I. DIVISION OF TAXATION 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 

9P-1 CITY OF CHICAGO- 272,443.17 0.00 0.00 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

10 -1 CITY OF CHICAGO- 600.00 0.00 0.00 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

28P New York State Department 1,125.92 0.00 0.00 
of Taxation and Finance 

36P Utah State Tax Commission 1,358.44 0.00 0.00 

42 Missouri Department of 29,867.94 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

SOP Arkansas Dept of Finance 725.02 0.00 0.00 
and Administration Sales and 
Use Tax 

53P Commonwealth of 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Massachusetts, Department 
of Revenue 

64P Tennessee Department of 17,420.67 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

72 Texas Comptroller of Public 3,156.90 0.00 0.00 
Accounts, Office of the 
Attorney General 

74 Texas Comptroller of Public 14,911.12 0.00 0.00 
Accounts, Office of the 
Attorney General 

78 Rl Division of Taxation 0.00 0.00 0.00 

82P Washington State Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 
of Revenue 

189 State of Louisiana 20.00 0.00 0.00 

191P State of Louisiana 1,803.67 0.00 0.00 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

23806002695072 



Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

198P Mississippi Department of 448.09 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

202 State of Michigan Department 927.18 0.00 0.00 
of Treasury Heather 

204 State of Michigan Department 950.26 0.00 0.00 
of Treasury Heather 

205P Mississippi Department of 444.15 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

212 Texas Comptroller of Public 11,326.36 0.00 0.00 
Accts on Behalf of the 
Municipalities & Counties et 
al, Atty Gen Office 

214P Mississippi Department of 444.15 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

217 NECA TRS Fund 68,488.10 0.00 0.00 
Administrator 

233 Connecticut Department of 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Revenue Services 

236P Washington State Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 
of Revenue 

246P State of Florida Department of 152.69 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

247P State of Florida Department of 21,560.93 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

254P Illinois Department of 28,027.57 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

255 State Board of Equalization 1,530.10 0.00 0.00 

256 State of Iowa, Department of 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

261P Franchise Tax Board 8,645.68 0.00 0.00 

263P City and County of Denver 28,945.89 0.00 0.00 
Treasury 

265P Wisconsin Department of 3,322.67 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

268 Public Utilities Commission of 100.00 0.00 0.00 
Nevada 

269P New York State Department 3,917.44 0.00 0.00 
of Taxation and Finance 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695072 



002690 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

289 Tennessee Department of 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

290P Tennessee Department of 11,441.28 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: $ 0.00 '----------

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 
authorities). 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $6,955,919.00 have been allowed and 
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The 
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if 
applicable). 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

2U-1 COLORADO DEPT OF 263.80 0.00 0.00 
REVENUE 

3U-1 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 1,427.59 0.00 0.00 

5-1 NETWOLVES 10,097.83 0.00 0.00 

6 AT&T Pacific Bell Telephone 78,278.74 0.00 0.00 
Company 

9U-1 CITY OF CHICAGO- 10,496.95 0.00 0.00 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

17 Com cast 189.02 0.00 0.00 

20 Qwest Corporation 10,842.36 0.00 0.00 

28U New York State Department 249.30 0.00 0.00 
of Taxation and Finance 

31 Cincinnati Bell Telephone 166.67 0.00 0.00 

34 GTC Inc 4,444.44 0.00 0.00 

36U Utah State Tax Commission 67.86 0.00 0.00 

37 Central Telephone Company 530.00 0.00 0.00 
of Virginia 

38 Central Telephone Company 1,578.53 0.00 0.00 
Nevada 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

23806002695081 



Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

39 United Telephone Company 479.07 0.00 0.00 
of Indiana Inc 

40 Embarq Florida Inc 22,594.70 0.00 0.00 

41 Embarq Missouri Inc 10,290.49 0.00 0.00 

44 Universal Service 473,593.04 0.00 0.00 
Administrative Company 

sou Arkansas Dept of Finance 106.65 0.00 0.00 
and Administration Sales and 
Use Tax 

53U Commonwealth of 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Massachusetts, Department 
of Revenue 

60 Qwest Corporation 31,372.63 0.00 0.00 

61 Qwest Communications 65,603.44 0.00 0.00 
Company LLC 

64U Tennessee Department of 877.75 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

69 G & L Glastonbury, LLC 9,777.05 0.00 0.00 

82U Washington State Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 
of Revenue 

87 Consolidated 361.91 0.00 0.00 
Communications 

89 Universal Service 473,593.04 0.00 0.00 
Administrative Company 

101 WB Mason Company 1,018.61 0.00 0.00 

102 GEO Results Inc 21,875.00 0.00 0.00 

103 Electric Lightwave, Inc 18,276.31 0.00 0.00 

109 WESTCOM 32,128.26 0.00 0.00 

110 CenturyTel of Ohio Inc dba 109.42 0.00 0.00 
Century link 

111 Gallatin River 1,362.01 0.00 0.00 
Communications Inc dba 
Centurylink 

112 CenturyTel of Midwest 339.53 0.00 0.00 
Kendall LLC dba Centurylink 

113 CenturyTel of Washington Inc 497.49 0.00 0.00 
dba Centurylink 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695081 



Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

114 CenturyTel of Alabama LLC 4,977.06 0.00 0.00 
dba Centurylink 

115 CenturyTel of Missouri LLC 883.77 0.00 0.00 
dba Centurylink 

116 CenturyTel Fiber Company II 29,246.67 0.00 0.00 
LLC dba Centurylink 

160 Bell Canada 0.00 0.00 0.00 

164 Bell Canada 8,249.38 0.00 0.00 

165 BCE Nexxia Corporation 0.00 0.00 0.00 

169 Vanco US LLC 1,085,535.78 0.00 0.00 

172 IRIS NETWORKS 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 

174 Geneseo Telephone Co 2,148.48 0.00 0.00 

176U Verizon Communications Inc 3, 135,157.91 0.00 0.00 
on Behalf of Itself and its 
Wholly Owned Subsidiaries 

177 Oracle America Inc 26,492.37 0.00 0.00 
Successor in Interest to 
Oracle USA Inc and Oracle 
Corporation Oracle 

181 BCE Nexxia Corp 143,969.43 0.00 0.00 

191U State of Louisiana 90.15 0.00 0.00 

192 TELUS Geomatics 33,472.54 0.00 0.00 

196 Pacific Bell Telephone 66,259.55 0.00 0.00 
Company 

198U Mississippi Department of 111.00 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

203 State of Michigan Department 14.18 0.00 0.00 
of TreasuryHeather 

205U Mississippi Department of 111.00 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

206 North American Numbering 365.02 0.00 0.00 
Plan 

214U Mississippi Department of 111.00 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

228 NetWolves Network Services 10,559.09 0.00 0.00 

236U Washington State Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 
of Revenue 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695090 



Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

241 ZAYO BANDWIDTH 122,700.48 0.00 0.00 

246U State of Florida Department of 50.00 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

247U · State of Florida Department of 3,280.10 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

254U Illinois Department of 10,201.42 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

261U Franchise Tax Board 840.03 0.00 0.00 

265U Wisconsin Department of 424.13 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

266 Verizon Online 404.94 0.00 0.00 

269U New York State Department 249.30 0.00 0.00 
of Taxation and Finance 

290U Tennessee Department of 584.10 0.00 0.00 
Revenue 

292 Universal Service 921,555.89 0.00 0.00 
Administrative Company 

295 Oracle America, Inc. 26,492.37 0.00 0.00 

295 Oracle America, Inc. 26,492.37 0.00 0.00 
Successor In Interest to 
Oracle USA, Inc. and Oracle 
Corporation (Oracle) 

Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 0.00 
Remaining balance: 

---------:::~ 
$ 0.00 -------

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will 
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) 
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
No. of Claim to Date Payment 

None 

Total to be paid for tardily filed general unsecured claims: $;.._ ____ --=0;.:.:.0:.=.0 
Remaining balance: $;.._ ____ --=0;.:.:.0:.=.0 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

002690 23806002695090 



002690 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only 
after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The 
dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if 
applicable). 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: 

Claim Claimant 
No. 

Charles A. Stanziale 

347 Mt. Pleasant Avenue 

Suite 200 

West Orange, NJ 07052 

(201) 306-0066 

cstanziale@chas-law.com 

Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed 
of Claim to Date Payment 

None 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $ 0.00 
~----------~~ 

Remaining balance: $'--------------=0.:..:.0:.::::.0 

Charles A. Stanziale: /s/ Charles A. Stanziale 
Ch. 7 Trustee 

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction 
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies. 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) 

23806002695108 



SUN-23806 0311-1 pdfnfr 10-12304 
BAESystems 
Bankruptcy Noticing Center 
45479 Holiday Drive 
Sterling, VA 20166-9411 

002690 2690 2MB 0.425 32399 9 0 8812-2-2752 

··1111111111111··1·11111111111111111111·11 1111111 1111·1111···1111 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Electronic Bankruptcy Noticing 

Go Green! 
Sign up for electronic notices. FREE! 

Receive notices 24 X 7 and days faster 
than through US Mail. 

Try our new Email Link service. 

To find out how, visit: 
http://bankruptcynotices.uscourts.gov 

002690 23806002695108 




